']/ Environmental
Consulting, Inc

g"Pl tt

September 12, 2011

Mark C. White, PG

Paragon Engineering & Geosciences, LLC
1200 Woodruff Road

Suite G-18

Greenville, SC 29607

Subject: Jurisdictional Waters Determination
Clinton Sycamore Tract
Laurens County, SC
PEC Project #11-0395

Dear Mr. White:

Palmetto Environmental Consulting, Inc. (PEC) is pleased to provide this information regarding
the Clinton Sycamore Tract, located in Laurens County, South Carolina. PEC was authorized to
determine the locations of the upper limits of four stream segments on the subject site.

In September 2011, PEC biologists conducted a preliminary determination to identify the upper
limits of four stream segments. The site generally consists of recently clear-cut uplands with
rolling hills and loamy soils. The upper limits of the streams were observed and located by GPS.
Each of the streams appears to flow northwest and off the subject site. ~ Please see the map for
the locations of the upper limits of the streams.

Should you have any questions, please contact Robert Bunch at (803) 791-1033.

Sincerely,
PALMETTO ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING, INC.

Christopher M. Lake, PWS Robert H. Bunch, Jr., PWS

President Vice President

Attachments: GPS Locations in AutoCAD

955 East Main Street » Suite E#52 ¢ Lexington, SC 29072
(803) 791-1033 (phone) « (803) 791-1055 (fax)

Www.palmettoenv.com



FID

WN =0

Shape
Point
Point
Point
Point

Comment
b1
al
d1
ci

Latitude

34.502446141
34.507757790
34.499823235
34.498000227

Point_ge, 9/7/2011, Page 1

Longitude

-81.864338474
-81.864137768
-81.871529300
-81.866944611






	determination cover letter
	Table_Printout of GPS Wetlands Points
	Clinton Sycamore GPS Points2

