

September 12, 2011

Mark C. White, PG Paragon Engineering & Geosciences, LLC 1200 Woodruff Road Suite G-18 Greenville, SC 29607

Subject: Jurisdictional Waters Determination

Clinton Sycamore Tract Laurens County, SC PEC Project #11-0395

Dear Mr. White:

Palmetto Environmental Consulting, Inc. (PEC) is pleased to provide this information regarding the Clinton Sycamore Tract, located in Laurens County, South Carolina. PEC was authorized to determine the locations of the upper limits of four stream segments on the subject site.

In September 2011, PEC biologists conducted a preliminary determination to identify the upper limits of four stream segments. The site generally consists of recently clear-cut uplands with rolling hills and loamy soils. The upper limits of the streams were observed and located by GPS. Each of the streams appears to flow northwest and off the subject site. Please see the map for the locations of the upper limits of the streams.

Should you have any questions, please contact Robert Bunch at (803) 791-1033.

Sincerely,

PALMETTO ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING, INC.

Christopher M. Lake, PWS

Christophy M. Lake

President

Robert H. Bunch, Jr., PWS

Brold M. Son

Vice President

Attachments: GPS Locations in AutoCAD

Point_ge, 9/7/2011, Page 1

FID	Shape	Comment	Latitude	Longitude
0	Point	b1	34.502446141	-81.864338474
1	Point	a1	34.507757790	-81.864137768
2	Point	d1	34.499823235	-81.871529300
3	Point	c1	34.498000227	-81.866944611

